
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 115
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced Networks
of Texas
(143036711)

Poteet Indep School District
(141497) TX 2399057933 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399057933.003
was modified from
Switch t...

$62,362.77 $62,362.77

BlueAlly Technology
Solutions LLC
(143044080)

Cornerstone Academy
(108363) CA 2399033275 IC Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance
Support Services
covered multiple ...

$5,287.06 $5,287.06

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Athens Christian School, Inc
(17019256) GA 2399058449 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,241.03 $15,241.03

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter Schools, Inc.
(17000288) AZ 2399049184 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399049184.004
was modified from
Conne...

$81,539.92 $81,539.92

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Basis Charter Schools, Inc.
(17000288) AZ 2399049530 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,462.50 $2,462.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Basis Dc (16075634) DC 2399049595 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$2,824.00 to
$1,899.50 to...

$759.80 $759.80

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Basis Dc (16075634) DC 2399049584 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$197.00 $197.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Basis Texas (17002492) TX 2399049629 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$66,648.00 to
$64,799.00 ...

$25,919.60 $25,919.60

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Basis Texas (17002492) TX 2399049641 BM Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Contract Expiration
...

$985.00 $985.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Bbr Schools, Inc.
(17017566) LA 2399049681 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

$3,379.20 $3,379.20

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Bbr Schools, Inc.
(17017566) LA 2399049700 BM Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in acc...

$443.25 $443.25

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Bullard Indep School
District (140723) TX 2399044392 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$119,266.00 $119,266.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Central School District 104
(136480) IL 2399033929 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection and
Type of Product for
FRN Line Item
2399033929.005 ...

$8,823.00 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Fairfax County Public
Schools (126423) VA 2399026333 IC Funded

DR1:FCC Rules
require applicants to
carefully consider all
bids submitted by
ser...

$3,469,626.95 $3,469,626.95

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Fairfax County Public
Schools (126423) VA 2399026350 BM Funded

DR1:FCC Rules
require applicants to
carefully consider all
bids submitted by
ser...

$41,153.39 $41,153.39

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Maine Twp High School Dist
207 (135310) IL 2399031847 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$17,477.49 $17,477.49

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In California
(225495)

CA 2399043808 IA Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
102144 Focus Point
Academy, 102253
Cl...

$209,603.79 $209,603.79

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Cenic-Corporation For
Education Network
Initiatives In California
(225495)

CA 2399043498 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 109262 Parker
Elementary School-
Clos...

$42,881.58 $42,881.58

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

James Madison Preparatory
High School (16073085) FL 2399034873 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for
C2 Budget for BEN
16073...

$864.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Brecksville-Broadview Hts
Dist (129513) OH 2399015062 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Full Time
Students for BEN
17028565 ...

$3,828.00 $3,828.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Stanley G. Falk School
(158131) NY 2399053223 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$27,540.00 $27,540.00

CIO Now LLC
(143036438)

Paragon Science Academy
(16052002) AZ 2399040642 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$800.00 $800.00

Clark Technical
Services
(143046884)

Hastings Public Library
(131340) MI 2399016598 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,336.00 $0.00

Comcast IP Phone
LLC (143035551)

Explore Academy Abq
(16080774) NM 2399057038 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,617.98 $5,617.98

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2399057692 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$68,839.39 $68,839.39

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Shenendehowa Central Sch
Dist (124066) NY 2399030347 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,008.97 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Education Service
Center, Region 13
(143022692)

Flatonia Indep School
District (141788) TX 2399040277 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,760.00 $17,760.00

Electronic Systems,
Inc. (143004540)

New Kent County Schools
(126502) VA 2399024929 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,351.16 $2,351.16

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

Greene County School
District (128345) TN 2399037734 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$418,080.00 $418,080.00

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Northeast Academy Of
Aerospace And Advanced
Technologies (16084046)

NC 2399035716 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .005 was
modified from
Cabling to
Connect...

$20,820.64 $20,820.64

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Acton-Boxborough School
District (120319) MA 2399038822 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$269,284.09 to
$209,020.3...

$83,608.14 $83,608.14

Five Star Telecom,
Inc. (143004445)

West Salem School District
(133346) WI 2399039542 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,422.97 $0.00

Frontier California
Inc. (143004769)

South Whittier Elem Sch
Dist (143504) CA 2399056673 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 101575
MONTE VISTA
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL...

$127,872.00 $127,872.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Yu Ming Charter
(16073888) CA 2399042368 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$44,219.11 to
$43,748.52 ...

$16,670.59 $16,670.59

Global Systems 365,
Inc. (143050780)

Staten Island Hebrew Public
(17033310) NY 2399054187 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The model for
FRN Line Item
2399054187.001
was modified from
Extreme Network...

$4,080.00 $0.00

Global Systems 365,
Inc. (143050780)

Staten Island Hebrew Public
(17033310) NY 2399054223 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The model for
FRN Line Item
2399054223.001
was modified from
WatchGuard Fire...

$5,945.75 $0.00

Global Systems 365,
Inc. (143050780)

Staten Island Hebrew Public
(17033310) NY 2399054244 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The model for
FRN Line Item
2399054244.001
was modified from
APC Smart-UPS 1...

$1,912.50 $0.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Union County School
District (128545) MS 2399041119 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connection
for FRN Line Item
2399041119.003
was modifie...

$147,817.20 $147,817.20

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Madison Parish Library
(139325) LA 2399054305 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$32,742.00 $0.00

ICT, Inc. Computer
(143019788)

Jefferson Rise Charter
School (16082413) LA 2399039950 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
Budget for Budgeted
BEN ...

$9,562.50 $9,562.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Jerry Ellis
(143044144)

Leflore Indep School Dist 16
(140402) OK 2399032467 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$425.03 $425.03

Metrix Solutions
LLC (143032643)

Petal School District
(128684) MS 2399059357 BM Not

Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created
in order to change
the service type
reques...

$0.00 $0.00

MGSoft-Net, Inc.
(143051029)

B F Jones Memorial Library
(125138) PA 2399054850 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,800.00 $6,800.00

Net Construct CDA
(143053572)

Holy Family Catholic School
(96050) ID 2399047411 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$11,600.35 $0.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools
(228353) TX 2399052479 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

$134,906.84 $134,906.84

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools
(228353) TX 2399049637 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
Type of Internal
Con...

$422,214.46 $422,214.46

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

San Antonio Indep School
Dist (141544) TX 2399049577 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399049577.009
was modifie...

$774,464.56 $774,464.56



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Newmax LLC
(143027948)

Holy Family Catholic School
(96050) ID 2399047407 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
NSLP for BEN
96050 HOLY
FAMILY CATHOLIC
SC...

$504.00 $0.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Sparta Carnegie Township
Library (131504) MI 2399010788 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$1,273.97 $1,273.97

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Sparta Carnegie Township
Library (131504) MI 2399010792 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$735.00 $735.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Sparta Carnegie Township
Library (131504) MI 2399010782 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form
471 a...

$909.99 $909.99

Pine Cove
Consulting, LLC
(143028541)

Mountainland Head Start
Program School District
Office (16049644)

UT 2399026755 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$58,420.50 $58,420.50

San Carlos Apache
Telecommunication
Utility, Inc.
(143002466)

St Charles School (98060) AZ 2399058330 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,453.92 $3,453.92

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Burlington County Library
(123237) NJ 2399032044 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$50,081.19 to
$36,557.53 ...

$25,040.60 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Source One
Technology, Inc.
(143044102)

University Lake School
(60466) WI 2399024871 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-time
Eligible Cost of the
FRN 2399...

$17,941.77 $17,941.77

Southern Light, LLC
(143026293)

North Bolivar Consolidated
School District (16077747) MS 2399049281 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2399049281.001
was for both
Firewall and Fees,
Taxes, etc an...

$5,497.09 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Chickasaw County School
District (128582) MS 2399033536 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$9,573.98 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

George County School
District (128681) MS 2399039449 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,324.80 $0.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Philadelphia School District
(128659) MS 2399049213 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.002 was modified
from Dat...

$3,451.85 $3,451.85

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Smith County School
District (128632) MS 2399047366 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399047366.005
was modifie...

$193,537.49 $193,537.49

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

West Tallahatchie School
District (128603) MS 2399047345 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
003 was modified
from Data...

$63,733.12 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168)

Aitkin School District 1
(133946) MN 2399044000 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
#2399044000.003
was modifi...

$42,076.05 $42,076.05

Timco (143005625) Community High Sch Dist
128 (17000486) IL 2399052105 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The applicant
did n...

$1,486.40 $0.00

YMNet, Inc
(143048741)

Cathedral Catholic High
School (17002594) CA 2399058233 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$449,190.00 to
$259,110.00 to re...

$101,344.00 $101,344.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, July 16th, 2025 at 12:56 PM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

